505544802 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5591599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN A. MOODY	06/24/2019
DANA MONNIER ROSENNIER	06/24/2019
KEVIN SZEKELY	06/18/2019
GUSTAVO A. TOLEDO	06/24/2019
SHAUN KAPPLES	06/24/2019
RYAN WHITNEY	06/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAGLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA BOULEVARD
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16452865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: HARRIS CORPORATION C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD, L

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCSD-3010(075449.00769)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN TARAGOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN TARAGOWSKI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

PATENT 505544802 REEL: 049592 FRAME: 0472

Total Attachments: 8 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 049592 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):		
Name	Address	
Dana Monnier Rosennier	4585 Sweet Bay Avenue, Melbourne, Florida 32935	
Kevin Szekely	3202 Tuscawillow Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32934	
Gustavo A. Toledo	3799 Imperata Drive, Rockledge, Florida 32955	
Shaun Kapples	1547 Clearbrook Street, Sebastian, Florida 32958	
Ryan Whitney	3379 Poseidon Way, Indialantic, Florida 32903	
Brian A. Moody	397 Riverview Lane, Melbourne Beach, Florida 32951	
assigns and transfers to:		
Name	Address	
Eagle Technology, LLC	1025 W. NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919	
the entire right, title and interest	in and to the invention entitled:	
EXTENSIBLE TELESCOPING	MAST ASSEMBLY AND DEPLOYMENT MECHANISM	
and which is found in:		
the U.S. patent application filed with this assignment document U.S. patent application no., filed International patent application no., filed U.S. patent no., issued		
and, in and to		

all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether
foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals,
reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and
any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application
claims priority;

 all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;

PATENT

REEL: 049592 FRAME: 0474

Page 1

- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its
 legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers,
 instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such
 additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or
 desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or
 patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Name: Des	Moss	- Pen)	Date:	6/2 V	19
D	ana Monni	er Rosenni	er				
State of	FL	0.70A					Catherine Pruse-Remos NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit GG005005
County of	Ba	<u>C-nrus</u>	·············			STATE OF THE STATE	Expires 6/22/2020
Before me this	24 th	_day of	TUNE	Sargon i	Zo:	l Cl	, personally appeared in, and who executed
	ument and a	cknowled	**				ame of his/her own
		:		0.9	Physe	-Rami	7)
			Ŋ	lotary I			iibbaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

Name: Date: 6/10/2019

State of County of Date: 6/10/2019

Before me this 8 day of Date: 20 9 personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own will for the purposes therein expressed.

FLD C# 5 240513743420

PRINCELLE D. ALEXANDER NOTATY Public - State of Florids

Commission # GG 298662
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2023
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

(A	Mu Celle		
Name:	Gustavo Toled	Date:	6/24/19
State of County of	Gustavo A. Toledo Florida Brevard	- 	Catherine Pruse-Rame NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Connut GG005005 Expires 6/22/2020
the above named the foregoing in:	<u>24</u> day of <u>Ju</u> I individual, to me known to be strument and acknowledged to oses therein expressed.	e the person who is one that he/she exec	personally appeared described in, and who executed outed the same of his/her own

	Il Yappe		
Name:	Shann Kapples Shaun Kapples	Date:	8-74-7010
	Shaun Kapples		Cutwrine Prise-Raings NOTARY PUBLIC
State of	Brevard		STATE OF FLORIDA
County of	Blenarg		Comm# 09006908 Expires 6/22/2020
Before me th	his <u>24</u> day of <u></u>	ine , 21	ig, personally appeared
the above na	amed individual, to me known to be	the person who is	described in, and who executed
the foregoin	g instrument and acknowledged to a purposes therein expressed.	ne that he/she exec	cuted the same of his/her own
		Chusej	Ramos
		Notary Public	

Name: Ryan Whitney	Date: 6/24/19
Ryan Whitney State of Jovida County of Nevava	Catherine Prose-Remos NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit GG005005 Expires 6/22/2020
Before me this 246 day of 160 day of the above named individual, to me known to be the p the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the will for the purposes therein expressed.	

F	E-AMoorly		
Name: Br	ian A. Mood Brian A. Moody	Date:	6/24/19
,	Brian A. Moody		
State of	flonda		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG005005
County of	<u>DVEVAROL</u>		"%27" Expires 6/22/2020
Before me this	24th day of Yene	<u>, 201</u>	9 , personally appeared
	ment and acknowledged to me t		described in, and who executed outed the same of his/her own
		C.Pnise	Ramos
		Notary Public	